



MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES STATE PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY

ALCO-SENSOR IV WITH PRINTER MAINTENANCE REPORT

REPORT #7

ALCO-	SENSON IV	AATTIKT		.18 4 1 201						
Complete this report i Send copy to Departn	n duplicate at t nent of Health a	he time of t and Senior (he regular me Services; reta	onthly p in origit	reventative n nal in departm	naintena nent file.	ance check, a	nd whenev	er instrument is	repaired.
ALCO SENSOR IV SN Nixa 107987		PRINTER SN Nixa 099.3586.819				DATE OF INSPECTION 12/22/2020				
LOCATION OF INSTRUME 715 W. Center Circ	le, Nixa							22:50	NSPECTION	
CHECKLIST: Place a	mark in the bo	x by each it ems must b	em if found to be corrected b	be sat before u	isfactory or if sing instrume	operatir nt.	ng within estat	olished limi	ts. (Write in obs	erved val-
✓ DIGITAL READO	UT (ALL ELEM	IENTS OPE	RATIONAL)							
✓ TEMPERATURE	OF ALCO SEN	ISOR (10°C	: - 40°C)							
PRINTER WORK	ING PROPER	LY								
TIME AND DATE	DISPLAYING	PROPERLY	(
BREATH ALCOHOL	ACCURACY S	TANDARD	S							
SIMULATOR SO	LUTION				□ сомр	RESSE	D ETHANOL-	GAS MIXT	URE	
STANDARD SUF	PLIER RepCo	o Marketin	g Inc	L	от # <u>19002</u>		EXP. DAT	E 10-16-2	2021	
SIMULATOR TE	MPERATURE (34°C ± 0.2°	C)34.0	SIM	ULATOR SN	MP	5537 SIM	ULATOR E	EXP DATE 09/1	6/2021
0.080% STA	NDARD - MUS NDARD - MUS NDARD - MUS	ST READ BE ST READ BE	ETWEEN 0.07	76% an 38% an	d 0.084% INC	CLUSIV	E	100		
	ODEDATING									
RFI DETECTOR		ATU TERTO	IN THE FOL	LOWIN	IG BANGES	SINCE	THE LAST M	AINTENAN	NCE REPORT:	
(DO NOT INCLUDE					,	00_			1	
REFUSALS 0	(004)	I	(.0509)	0	(.1014)	1	(.1519)	0	(OVER .19)	0
List any new parts a established limits (us			or modification	on that	was made to	restore	the instrumer	nt to opera	te satisfactorily	and within
Meets or Exceeds			nd Senior S	ervices	Rules and	Regula	tions.			
	•									
N										
INSPECTING OFFICE	ER						PRINT NAME			
, FSEINE	K						Sgt. R Seir			
TYPE II PERMIT NUMBER/EX 200216 07/30/202	0						(417) 725-	2510		
Return completed r	eport to the:	2875 Jame	ohol Program, s Boulevard f, MO 63901	MO De	partment of I	Health a	nd Senior Ser	vices, Sou	theast District C	Office

Nixa Police Department

Calibration Check slip's

AS IV Serial not 187987
Version not 5020

TEST RECORD 81257

Serial not 5020

TEST RECORD 81257

Serial not 5020

Calibration Checkt
22 12/22/28 22:58 .888

Subject Name

TEST /
Subject I.D.

Operator/ Name 1.D.

Record for Amar 200216

Location Jua AS

AS TV Serial not 107987
Version not 5378

TEST RECORD 01258

Fem. Dato Time 2101

Dir Dlands
12/22/28 22(5) .108

Subject Name
TEST 2
Subject L.D.

Openial of Manney C.D.

200216

AS JU Serial not 187987
Version not 532B

TEST RECORD 91259

3/
Tom: Asic Fime 21GL

Air Blanks
12/22/20 22:53 .000
Calibration Check:
24 12/22/20 22:13 .100

Subject Name

Description Houses 1-0.

Reverse 1 on

Niva 1D

Nixa Police Department

Blank (Zero) test Evidence slip

TEST RECORD		
	r 612t	15,
Com: Dale	Time	9/ 210L
nir Blank: 12/22/28 SubJect Test: 19 12/22/20	Aut o	. 898
Subject I.D.	Τ.,	and the second systems of
Regarder Hame RSEINER Localitum NIVA PD	7.11. 2co21	

Nixa Police Department

RFI Evidence slip

Ho Ver	IV S sion	erial Moŝ	no! 582). Ø7 B	987
	TEN	' RECO	ĶD.	812E	i6 9/
Ten		Dato	73	ME	
	n: F 12,	 TI 72/20	221	<u> </u>	
Sub	Jenes Jenes	Name			a consistence of the Control of Control
R	FI	TEST	-		
		ĺ. Ĥ.			
					to make the specimen
Orto	rid	ar Nada			
K	EIN	HER	7		216
	动物	317			
Loc	1	JIMA PI			



RepCo Marketing Co 3101-188 Stony Brook Drive Raleigh, NC 27604 888-828-0227

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

MANUFACTURER AND SUPPLIER: RepCo Marketing Co.

LOT NUMBER: 19002

EXPIRATION DATE: October 16, 2021 at 11:59 p.m.

RepCo Marketing Co. certifies the following:

RepCo Marketing Co. prepared, tested and supplied Lot Number 19002 of Alcohol Certified Solution for simulators. This solution was manufactured and tested by RepCo Marketing Co., with confirmation by ISO 17025 and ISO 17034 accredited institution Alcohol Countermeasure Systems, using NIST standards. Random samples were analyzed by Alcohol Countermeasure Systems utilizing a gas chromatograph and found to contain 1231 gms/dl +/-.003 gms/dl wt/vol ethanol (95% Confidence).

The alcohol and distilled water used in the solution were found to be free of any interfering substance.

This solution will produce a vapor alcohol value of _.100_ +/-3% gms/210L breath when heated to 34 Degrees Celsius +/-0.2 Degrees Celsius in a simulator (95% Confidence).

The date of manufacture for this lot number is <u>October 17, 2019</u> The expiration date for this lot number is <u>October 16, 2021</u> at 11:59 p.m.

This document is a true representation of the original Certificate of Analysis.

Alma Palmer, Operations Manager RepCo Marketing Co.



STATE OF MISSOURI

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES BREATH ALCOHOL PROGRAM



PERMIT TYPE II

ROBERT A SEINER

is hereby authorized to instruct and supervise operators, train instructors, inspect, calibrate, perform field service and repairs, and operate the following breath analyzer(s):

ALCO-SENSOR IV WITH PRINTER

for the determination of the alcoholic content of blood from a sample of expired air. Permit issued under the provisions of sections 577.020 through 577.041, RSMo and 306.111 through 306.119 RSMo.

DATE	7/30/2020	hu h		
DAIE	77.500.2020	DIRECTOR OF STATE PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY		
NUMBER	200216			
EXPIRES	7/30/2022	for Willen		
_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES		

MO 580-0771 (6-10)

LAB-4 (R6-10)



The named cardholder is authorized to operate an evidential breath alcohol Instrument for the determination of the alcoholic content in breath form of expired air

Operator SEINER, ROBERT

Permit No 200216

Date Expires 7/30/2022 Date Issued 7/30/2020



STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF CHRISTIAN)
<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>
Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Robert Seiner, who, being by me duly sworn, deposed as follows:
My name is Robert Seiner, I am of sound mind, capable of making this affidavit, and personally acquainted with the facts herein stated:
I am the custodian of records for the Nixa Police Department Alco-Sensor IV with printer, located at the Nixa Police Department. Attached hereto are 6 pages from my Alco-Sensor IV with printer records. The 6 pages of records are kept by me, in the regular course of business, and it was the regular course of business of the Nixa Police Department for an employee or representative of the Nixa Police Department, with the knowledge of the act, event, condition, opinion, or diagnosis recorded to make the record or to transmit information thereof to be included in such record; and the record was made at or near the time of the act, event, condition, opinion, or diagnosis. The records attached hereto are the original or exact duplicates of the original.
Affiant
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal this day of, 2020.
(seal)

Notary Public, County of Christian